U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECC



Our Ref.: 3462-39

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trelemants: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Esterline Technologies Corporation				
2500 Davis Boulevard DEC 2 0 2001	Name: Midcon Cables Acquisition, L.L.C.			
P.O. Box 1786	Internal Address:			
Joplin, MO 64802 (Delaware Corporation)	Street Address:			
The state of the s	2500 Davis Boulevard, P.O. Box 1786			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	2500 Surio Boule (ala, 1.0. Box 1700			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Joplin			
X Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: MO (Missouri Limited Liability Co.)			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 64802			
Other	·			
Execution Date: August 20, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	o. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00			
Name: Frank P. Presta]			
Traile. Traile 1.11esta	l = 1			
Internal Address:	Traditionized to be enarged to deposit account #14 1140			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.				
	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.			
	, i			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
Fronk P. Brooks 20, 2001				
Name of Person Signing	noture December 20, 2001			
	nature Date			
	nal cover sheet attachments and document:			
Total number of pages metading oxiginal cover sheet, and accument.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attered and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank P. Presta Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USI 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. Frank P. Presta Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	B. Patent No(s). (1) 5,331,115; 5,373,108; 5,560,884 (2) 5,596,175; 5,855,834 (3) ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00			

12/26/2001 LMUELLER 00000116 5331115

01 FC:581

200.00 OP

PATENT 587239
REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0607

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Esterline Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 10800 NE Eighth Street, Suite 600, Bellevue, Washington, 98004, presently owns or controls the patents listed in attached Appendix "A" and the foreign patents listed in attached Appendix "B" (together, the "Transferred Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Midcon Cables Acquisition, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Missouri limited liability company with its principal place of business at 2500 Davis Boulevard, Joplin, Missouri, U.S.A, desires to acquire all interests and rights in the Transferred Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in the Transferred Patents for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Closing (as that term is defined in that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets and Related Matters between Assignor and Assignee, dated August 20, 2001), Assignee does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, with the right to sue for past infringement, to the Transferred Patents, and any foreign counterparts thereof, with respect to which, and to the extent to which, Assignor now has or hereafter acquires the right to so assign, convey, transfer and deliver. Assignor agrees that, upon request it will, at any time without charge to Assignee but at Assignce's sole expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do

[/SB012260314]

-1-

Dec 05 01 01**1Maated** Midcon Cables Section 10 20 25

all acts which, in each case, may be necessary for vesting title, in accordance with this paragraph, to the Transferred Patents in Assignee.

Signed for Esterline Technologies Corporation at Bellevue, Washington, this 20th day of August, 2001.

> **ESTERLINE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION**

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Signed for Midcon Cable s Acquisition, L.L.C. at Joplin, Missouri, this 20th day of August, 2001.

> MIDCON CABLES ACQUISITION, L.L.C.

Its: masaging member

[/SB012260314]

-2-

(417)781-7237 **REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0609**

State of Washington)	
County of King) ss:)	
being by me duly sworn, a of Esterlin and which executed the for	, the person the person to	I, before me personally appeared on who signed the foregoing instrument, who dethat he is the <u>Vice President</u> ies Corporation, the corporation described in rument; that he signed such instrument as a free that he has the authority to act on behalf of and Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at <u>Carnation</u> My appointment expires: 6-0/-05
by me duly sworn, ackno of Midcon Cables Acquis which executed the foreg	the person whe whedged that sition, L.L.C. soing instrumed liability committed liability has been seen as a seen as	he is the

[/SB012260314]

-3-

Appendix A

Patents to be Transferred from ESTERLINE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION to MIDCON CABLES ACQUISITION, L.L.C

Pat. No.	Title
5331115	Molded Woven Design
5560884	Method of Producing Molded Woven
5596175	Lace Pattern Design
5855834	Method of Producing Lace Pattern
5373108	Dual Durometer Solid Ribbon

[/SB012260314]

Dec 05 01 DILLALA Midcon Cables

REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0611

Appendix B

Patents to be Transferred from ESTERLINE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION to MIDCON CABLES ACQUISITION, L.L.C

			Number:	Date:
			(S) Serial	(F) Filed
Country	Docket #	Title of Invention	(P) Patent	(I) Issued
Canada	5745-32	Lace Pattern Design	(P) 2122212	(I) 6/30/98
Canada	5970-02	Method of Producing Lace Pattern	(S) 2210048	(F) 1/31/96
Europe(*)	5745-34	Lace Pattern Design	(P) E0681303	(I) 7/4/99
Europe(*)	5970-04	Method of Producing Lace Pattern	(S) 96906301.5	(F) 1/31/96
Israel	5745-36	Lace Pattern Design	(P) 109485	(I) 10/27/97
Israel	5970-05	Method of Producing Lace Pattern	(P) 116886	(I) 8/30/99
Japan	5745-37	Lace Pattern Design	(S) 6/116725	(F) 5/30/94
Japan	5970-07	Method of Producing Lace Pattern	(S) 523782	(F) 1/31/96
Mexico	5745-35	Lace Pattern Design	(S) 187627	(F) 1/07/98
Mexico	5970-08	Method of Producing Lace Pattern	(S) 975857	(F) 1/31/96
Russia	5745-39	Lace Pattern Design	(S) 94015179	(F) 5/4/94
Russia	5970-10	Method of Producing Lace Pattern	(S) 97114449	(F) 1/31/96

^{* =} France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Netherlands, Spain and Sweden

[/SB012260314]

(417)781-7237

Dec 05 01 01 LAGLAd Midcon Cables

RECORDED: 12/20/2001 REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0612